215 South Cascade Street
PO Box 496
Fergus Falls, Minnesota 56538-0496
218 739-8200
www.otpco.com (web site)



November 29, 2019

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission State Capitol Building 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501-5070

RE: In the Matter of Otter Tail Power Company's Tariff Revisions to Section 11.07 Docket No. EL19-038 Compliance Filing

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Otter Tail Power Company (Otter Tail) submits this Compliance Filing in response to the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission's November 27, 2019 Order in Docket EL19-038.

Enclosed is the final version of Otter Tails tariff sheets for Section 11.07, Sheets 1, 2 and 3. Please note the effective date for this filing is December 1, 2019.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (218) 739-8049 or mgunderson@otpco.com.

Sincerely,

/s/MICHELLE GUNDERSON Michelle Gunderson Tariff Administration

cjh Enclosures By electronic service

